

PS&E JOB NO: 98C542 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005830 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: 0L3545
 HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 19
 JCT. SR 20 INTERSECTION
 98C542
 PROJECT : STP-PM 00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC. SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I
 4795 WILKERSON RD 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD 1706 W HWY 101
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393 PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689676 PORT ANGELES WA 983639460
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.					
			60,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	30,480.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	1.4000	ha	12,000.0000	6,250.0000	10,000.0000	9,835.0000	
			16,800.00	8,750.00	14,000.00	13,769.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION						
		L.S.					
			2,000.00	2,500.00	700.00	9,025.00	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT						
	1740.0000	m2	6.0000	4.1000	2.0000	3.8900	
			10,440.00	7,134.00	3,480.00	6,768.60	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT						
	2620.0000	m2	4.0000	4.2000	2.0000	3.8900	
			10,480.00	11,004.00	5,240.00	10,191.80	
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING						
	915.0000	m	1.0000	0.1000	0.1000	0.1500	
			915.00	91.50	91.50	137.25	
7	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE						
	1200.0000	m	1.5000	0.9500	0.9500	0.9500	
			1,800.00	1,140.00	1,140.00	1,140.00	
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.					
			160.00	200.00	200.00	100.00	
GRADING							
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	17500.0000	m3	8.5000	4.2500	5.0000	5.9100	
			148,750.00	74,375.00	87,500.00	103,425.00	
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION						
	74.0000	m3	7.0000	2.6000	5.0000	3.0000	
			518.00	192.40	370.00	222.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 98C542 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005830 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3545
 HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 19
 JCT. SR 20 INTERSECTION
 98C542
 PROJECT : STP-PM 00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC. SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I
 4795 WILKERSON RD 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD 1706 W HWY 101
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393 PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689676 PORT ANGELES WA 983639460
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE						
11	QUARRY SPALLS					
	2.5000	m3	107.0000	92.0000	40.0000	90.5000
			267.50	230.00	100.00	226.25
12	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.					
	94.5000	m	55.0000	56.1000	75.0000	91.0000
			5,197.50	5,301.45	7,087.50	8,599.50
SURFACING						
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	3812.0000	t	17.0000	11.0000	15.0000	12.1200
			64,804.00	41,932.00	57,180.00	46,201.44
LIQUID ASPHALT						
14	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT					
	2.6000	t	535.0000	330.0000	350.0000	350.0000
			1,391.00	858.00	910.00	910.00
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.	989.00	989.00	989.00	989.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:					
	1869.0000	t	38.0000	46.7500	45.7500	45.7500
			71,022.00	87,375.75	85,506.75	85,506.75
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC	2,142.00	2,142.00	2,142.00	2,142.00
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC	708.00	708.00	708.00	708.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
19	DELETED ITEM					
	0.0300	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20	TOPSOIL TYPE B					
	369.0000	m3	26.0000	19.5000	20.0000	7.7500
			9,594.00	7,195.50	7,380.00	2,859.75

PS&E JOB NO: 98C542 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005830 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3545
 HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 19
 JCT. SR 20 INTERSECTION
 98C542
 PROJECT : STP-PM 00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC. SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I
 4795 WILKERSON RD 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD 1706 W HWY 101
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393 PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689676 PORT ANGELES WA 983639460
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
21	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING					
	1.7000	ha	2,400.0000	2,650.0000	3,086.9400	3,200.0000
			4,080.00	4,505.00	5,247.80	5,440.00
22	JUTE MATTING					
	17292.0000	m2	1.6000	1.2000	1.0900	1.2000
			27,667.20	20,750.40	18,848.28	20,750.40
23	STRAW BALE					
	76.0000	EACH	26.5600	35.0000	10.0000	25.0000
			2,018.56	2,660.00	760.00	1,900.00
24	SPILL PREVENTION, CONTROL, AND COUNTERMEASURES LEAD					
	42.0000	HR	35.0000	50.0000	50.0000	45.0000
			1,470.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,890.00
25	EROSION CONTROL LEAD					
	42.0000	HR	30.0000	50.0000	50.0000	45.0000
			1,260.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,890.00
26	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
		L.S.	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,750.00
27	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN					
		L.S.	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	550.00
TRAFFIC						
28	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	39.0000	EACH	25.0000	30.0000	30.0000	30.0000
			975.00	1,170.00	1,170.00	1,170.00
29	PAINT STRIPE					
	1690.0000	m	0.3500	0.3000	0.3000	0.3300
			591.50	507.00	507.00	557.70
30	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING					
	18.0000	EACH	12.0000	10.0000	10.0000	15.0000
			216.00	180.00	180.00	270.00
31	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE					
	271.0000	m	5.0000	3.2000	3.2000	3.3500
			1,355.00	867.20	867.20	907.85

PS&E JOB NO: 98C542 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005830 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3545
 HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 19
 JCT. SR 20 INTERSECTION
 98C542
 PROJECT : STP-PM 00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC. SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I
 4795 WILKERSON RD 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD 1706 W HWY 101
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393 PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689676 PORT ANGELES WA 983639460
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
32	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE 48.1000	m2	20.0000 962.00	19.0000 913.90	19.0000 913.90	19.0000 913.90
33	PLASTIC STOP BAR 57.4000	m	8.5000 487.90	6.0000 344.40	6.0000 344.40	6.2500 358.75
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 15.0000	EACH	40.0000 600.00	40.0000 600.00	40.0000 600.00	45.0000 675.00
35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 11.1000	HUND	600.0000 6,660.00	250.0000 2,775.00	250.0000 2,775.00	265.0000 2,941.50
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 915.0000	m	0.3000 274.50	1.0000 915.00	1.5000 1,372.50	1.5000 1,372.50
37	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		12,900.00	13,265.00	10,842.04	11,925.00
38	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.		2,100.00	11,275.00	10,250.00	4,000.00
39	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM L.S.		160,600.00	101,200.00	89,500.00	89,500.00
40	DELETED ITEM 0.0300	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00
41	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		4,500.00	3,000.00	4,200.00	5,900.00
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 660.0000	HR	28.0000 18,480.00	38.0000 25,080.00	32.0000 21,120.00	33.0000 21,780.00

PS&E JOB NO: 98C542 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005830 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3545
 HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 19
 JCT. SR 20 INTERSECTION
 98C542
 PROJECT : STP-PM 00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACE PAVING CO., INC. 4795 WILKERSON RD 98312 BREMERTON WA 983120393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000	SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD 98312 PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I 1706 W HWY 101 983639460 PORT ANGELES WA 983639460 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 142.0000	HR	37.0000 5,254.00	42.0000 5,964.00	34.5000 4,899.00	37.5000 5,325.00
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 18.9000	m2	116.0000 2,192.40	110.0000 2,079.00	108.0000 2,041.20	110.0000 2,079.00
OTHER ITEMS						
45	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 490.0000	m3	13.9300 6,825.70	19.5000 9,555.00	10.0000 4,900.00	13.8000 6,762.00
46	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		456.00	1,000.00	200.00	575.00
47	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,900.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
48	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
49	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING 70.0000	m2	7.6000 532.00	15.0000 1,050.00	5.0000 350.00	2.2500 157.50
50	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 238.0000	m	10.0000 2,380.00	15.0000 3,570.00	10.0000 2,380.00	9.8000 2,332.40
51	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/31/2000
TIME: 10:46

PS&E JOB NO: 98C542 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005830 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3545
HWY : SR 019,020
TITLE : SR 19
JCT. SR 20 INTERSECTION
98C542
PROJECT : STP-PM 00(001)
COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2000
AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACE PAVING CO., INC. 4795 WILKERSON RD 98312 BREMERTON WA 983120393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000	SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD 98312 PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I 1706 W HWY 101 983639460 PORT ANGELES WA 983639460 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
52	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$681,714.76</u>	<u>\$490,443.50</u>	<u>\$521,092.07</u>	<u>\$523,973.84</u>

PS&E JOB NO: 98C542 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005830 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: 0L3545
 HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 19
 JCT. SR 20 INTERSECTION
 98C542
 PROJECT : STP-PM 00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 970 CARLSBERG ROAD 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEQUIM - 98362-9451
 CARLSBERG WA 983240296 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION		L.S.	60,000.00	13,824.00	53,398.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	1.4000 ha			12,000.0000	5,360.0000	10,219.7600
				16,800.00	7,504.00	14,307.66
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION					
			L.S.	2,000.00	5,445.00	9,575.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT					
	1740.0000 m2			6.0000	2.4100	3.4800
				10,440.00	4,193.40	6,055.20
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT					
	2620.0000 m2			4.0000	1.6300	1.8000
				10,480.00	4,270.60	4,716.00
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	915.0000 m			1.0000	0.1500	0.1100
				915.00	137.25	100.65
7	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE					
	1200.0000 m			1.5000	1.0500	1.0000
				1,800.00	1,260.00	1,200.00
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM					
			L.S.	160.00	2,500.00	5,285.00
GRADING						
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	17500.0000 m3			8.5000	7.3000	4.9800
				148,750.00	127,750.00	87,150.00
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION					
	74.0000 m3			7.0000	2.5000	13.6100
				518.00	185.00	1,007.14

PS&E JOB NO: 98C542 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005830 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3545

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2000
 AWARDED ON :

HWY	: SR 019,020	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 19	PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
	JCT. SR 20 INTERSECTION	970 CARLSBORG ROAD	7400 THIRD AVE S
	98C542	SEQUIM - 98362-9451	
PROJECT	: STP-PM 00(001)	CARLSBORG WA 983240296	SEATTLE WA 981084143
COUNTY(S)	: JEFFERSON	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE					
11	QUARRY SPALLS				
	2.5000	m3	107.0000	75.0000	312.8200
			267.50	187.50	782.05
12	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.				
	94.5000	m	55.0000	55.0000	41.7600
			5,197.50	5,197.50	3,946.32
SURFACING					
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	3812.0000	t	17.0000	13.5000	12.6800
			64,804.00	51,462.00	48,336.16
LIQUID ASPHALT					
14	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT				
	2.6000	t	535.0000	495.0000	369.9600
			1,391.00	1,287.00	961.90
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.	989.00	989.00	989.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:				
	1869.0000	t	38.0000	53.6300	48.3600
			71,022.00	100,234.47	90,384.84
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC	2,142.00	2,142.00	2,142.00
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC	708.00	708.00	708.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
19	DELETED ITEM				
	0.0300	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.0000
			0.00	0.00	0.00
20	TOPSOIL TYPE B				
	369.0000	m3	26.0000	10.0000	28.7100
			9,594.00	3,690.00	10,593.99

PS&E JOB NO: 98C542 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005830 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3545
 HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 19
 JCT. SR 20 INTERSECTION
 98C542
 PROJECT : STP-PM 00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 970 CARLSBORG ROAD 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEQUIM - 98362-9451
 CARLSBORG WA 983240296 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
21	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 1.7000	ha	2,400.0000 4,080.00	5,772.8000 9,813.76	2,505.1300 4,258.72
22	JUTE MATTING 17292.0000	m2	1.6000 27,667.20	1.2000 20,750.40	2.0100 34,756.92
23	STRAW BALE 76.0000	EACH	26.5600 2,018.56	9.5000 722.00	12.6800 963.68
24	SPILL PREVENTION, CONTROL, AND COUNTERMEASURES LEAD 42.0000	HR	35.0000 1,470.00	42.0000 1,764.00	44.3900 1,864.38
25	EROSION CONTROL LEAD 42.0000	HR	30.0000 1,260.00	42.0000 1,764.00	44.3900 1,864.38
26	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	2,000.00	529.00
27	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	2,000.00	529.00
TRAFFIC					
28	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 39.0000	EACH	25.0000 975.00	27.5000 1,072.50	26.4300 1,030.77
29	PAINT STRIPE 1690.0000	m	0.3500 591.50	0.3500 591.50	0.3200 540.80
30	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 18.0000	EACH	12.0000 216.00	11.0000 198.00	10.5700 190.26
31	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE 271.0000	m	5.0000 1,355.00	3.5200 953.92	3.3800 915.98

PS&E JOB NO: 98C542 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005830 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3545

HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 19
 JCT. SR 20 INTERSECTION

98C542
 PROJECT : STP-PM 00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 970 CARLSBERG ROAD 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEQUIM - 98362-9451
 CARLSBERG WA 983240296 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
32	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE 48.1000	m2	20.0000 962.00	20.9000 1,005.29	20.0800 965.85
33	PLASTIC STOP BAR 57.4000	m	8.5000 487.90	6.6000 378.84	6.3500 364.49
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 15.0000	EACH	40.0000 600.00	44.0000 660.00	42.2800 634.20
35	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 11.1000	HUND	600.0000 6,660.00	275.0000 3,052.50	264.2500 2,933.18
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 915.0000	m	0.3000 274.50	0.7500 686.25	0.3500 320.25
37	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		12,900.00	11,927.30	11,477.00
38	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.		2,100.00	10,395.00	39,124.00
39	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM L.S.		160,600.00	98,013.00	63,223.00
40	DELETED ITEM 0.0300	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00
41	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		4,500.00	4,620.00	4,229.00
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 660.0000	HR	28.0000 18,480.00	35.2000 23,232.00	33.8200 22,321.20

PS&E JOB NO: 98C542 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005830 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3545
 HWY : SR 019,020
 TITLE : SR 19
 JCT. SR 20 INTERSECTION
 98C542
 PROJECT : STP-PM 00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2000
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 970 CARLSBORG ROAD 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEQUIM - 98362-9451
 CARLSBORG WA 983240296 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC						
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 142.0000	HR	37.0000 5,254.00	37.9500 5,388.90	35.9400 5,103.48	
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 18.9000	m2	116.0000 2,192.40	118.8000 2,245.32	22.3700 422.79	
OTHER ITEMS						
45	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 490.0000	m3	13.9300 6,825.70	15.0000 7,350.00	28.6300 14,028.70	
46	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		456.00	340.00	1,431.00	
47	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,900.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	
48	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
49	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING 70.0000	m2	7.6000 532.00	3.9000 273.00	8.5000 595.00	
50	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 238.0000	m	10.0000 2,380.00	4.6000 1,094.80	5.2900 1,259.02	
51	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00	

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/31/2000
TIME: 10:46

PS&E JOB NO: 98C542 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005830 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3545
HWY : SR 019,020
TITLE : SR 19
JCT. SR 20 INTERSECTION
98C542
PROJECT : STP-PM 00(001)
COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2000
AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
970 CARLSBORG ROAD 7400 THIRD AVE S
SEQUIM - 98362-9451
CARLSBORG WA 983240296 SEATTLE WA 981084143
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS						
52	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$681,714.76</u>	<u>\$552,158.00</u>	<u>\$564,413.96</u>	